COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE 
DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

1. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described as follows: BEING LOT NUMBER ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN (114) OF 
THE SOUTH WIND SUBDIVISION, UNIT NUMBER THREE (3), SITUATED IN ATASCOSA COUNTY, TEXAS, AS PER MAP OR 
PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION RECORDED ON SHEET 222-B, NEW PLAT CABINET, PLAT RECORDS, ATASCOSA COUNTY, 
TEXAS. 

2. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust dated 01/24/2013 and recorded in Document 139003